Where do you usually get your e-cigarettes/e-shisha from?

$Q15_Buy_eshisha_missing Frequencies

Responses Percent of
N Percent Cases
$Q15_Buy Buy them myself from a newsagent / corner 11 10.5% 17.2%
_eshisha_ shop
missing®  Buy them myself from a supermarket 5 4.8% 7.8%
Buy them myself from an e-cigarette shop 6 5.7% 9.4%
Buy them myself online 10 9.5% 15.6%
Older friends / family usually buy them for me 13 12.4% 20.3%
Friends / family my own age usually buy them for 11 10.5% 17.2%
Given them by friends / family 29 27.6% 45.3%
Take them from family without them knowing 8 7.6% 12.5%
Other 4 3.8% 6.3%
Not answered 8 7.6% 12.5%
Total 105 100.0% 164.1%
$Q15_Buy_eshisha_missing Frequencies
Responses Percent of
N Percent Cases
$Q15_Buy Buy them myself from a newsagent / corner 11 11.3% 19.6%
_eshisha_ shop
missing®  Buy them myself from a supermarket 5 5.2% 8.9%
Buy them myself from an e-cigarette shop 6 6.2% 10.7%
Buy them myself online 10 10.3% 17.9%
Older friends / family usually buy them for me 13 13.4% 23.2%
Friends / family my own age usually buy them for 11 11.3% 19.6%
me
Given them by friends / family 29 29.9% 51.8%
Take them from family without them knowing 8 8.2% 14.3%
Other 4 4.1% 7.1%
Total 97 100.0% 173.2%

$Q15_Buy_eshisha_missing*q0001 Crosstabulation

Which gender do you
identify with?

Male

Female

Total




$Q15_Buy Buy them myself from a newsagent / corner Count 6 5 11
_eshisha_ shop % within 18.2% 16.1%
missing® q0001
Buy them myself from a supermarket Count 3 2 5
% within 9.1% 6.5%
g0001
Buy them myself from an e-cigarette shop Count 4 2 6
% within 12.1% 6.5%
g0001
Buy them myself online Count 6 4 10
% within 18.2% 12.9%
g0001
Older friends / family usually buy them for me Count 6 7 13
% within 18.2% 22.6%
g0001
Friends / family my own age usually buy them for Count 7 4 11
me % within 21.2% 12.9%
g0001
Given them by friends / family Count 13 16 29
% within 39.4% 51.6%
g0001
Take them from family without them knowing Count 4 4 8
% within 12.1% 12.9%
g0001
Other Count 3 1 4
% within 9.1% 3.2%
g0001
Not answered Count 5 3 8
% within 15.2% 9.7%
g0001
Total Count 33 31 64
Percentages and totals are based on respondents.
a. Dichotomy group tabulated at value 1.
$Q15_Get_eshisha*q0001 Crosstabulation
Which gender do you
identify with?
Male Female Total
$Q15_Get Buy them myself from a newsagent / corner Count 6 5 11
_eshisha® shop % within 21.4% 17.9%
g0001
Buy them myself from a supermarket Count 3 2 5
% within 10.7% 7.1%
g0001
Buy them myself from an e-cigarette shop Count 4 2 6
% within 14.3% 7.1%
g0001
Buy them myself online Count 6 4 10
% within 21.4% 14.3%
g0001
Older friends / family usually buy them for me Count 6 7 13
% within 21.4% 25.0%
g0001
Friends / family my own age usually buy them for Count 7 4 11
me % within 25.0% 14.3%
g0001
Given them by friends / family Count 13 16 29
% within 46.4% 57.1%
g0001
Take them from family without them knowing Count 4 4 8



% within 14.3% 14.3%

g0001
Other Count 3 1 4
% within 10.7% 3.6%
g0001
Total Count 28 28 56
Percentages and totals are based on respondents.
a. Dichotomy group tabulated at value 1.
$Q15_Buy_eshisha_missing*q0
11 12 13 14
$Q15_Buy Buy them myself from a newsagent / corner Count 0 0 0 1
_eshisha_ shop
missing?® % within 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 10.0%
g0002
Buy them myself from a supermarket Count 0 0 0 0
% within 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
g0002
Buy them myself from an e-cigarette shop Count 0 1 0 0
% within 0.0% 33.3% 0.0% 0.0%
0002
Buy them myself online Count 0 0 1 2
% within 0.0% 0.0% 12.5% 20.0%
0002
Older friends / family usually buy them for me Count 0 0 2 2
% within 0.0% 0.0% 25.0% 20.0%
0002
Friends / family my own age usually buy them for Count 0 0 1 3
me % within 0.0% 0.0% 12.5% 30.0%
0002
Given them by friends / family Count 0 0 2 5
% within 0.0% 0.0% 25.0% 50.0%
0002
Take them from family without them knowing Count 0 0 1 2
% within 0.0% 0.0% 12.5% 20.0%
0002
Other Count 1 0 1 0
% within 100.0% 0.0% 12.5% 0.0%
0002
Not answered Count 0 2 2 1
% within 0.0% 66.7% 25.0% 10.0%
0002
Total Count 1 3 8 10

Percentages and totals are based on respondents.
a. Dichotomy group tabulated at value 1.

$Q15_Get_eshisha*q0002 (

11 12 13 14

$Q15_Get Buy them myself from a newsagent / corner Count 0 0 0 1



_eshisha® shop

Buy them myself from a supermarket

Buy them myself from an e-cigarette shop

Buy them myself online

Older friends / family usually buy them for me

Friends / family my own age usually buy them for
me

Given them by friends / family

Take them from family without them knowing

Other
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Pupils who 'use e-cigarettes/e-shisha’

Where do you usually get your e-cigarettes/e- Percent of

shisha from? Cases

Buy them myself from a newsagent / corner shop 100%

90%

Buy them myself from a supermarket 5 7.8% 80%

Buy them myself from an e-cigarette shop 6 9.4% 70%

Buy them myself online 10 15.6% gg;z

Older friends / family usually buy them for me 13 20.3% 40%

Friends / family my own age usually buy them for me 11 17.2% 30%

Given them by friends / family 29 45.3% 202/0

Take them from family without them knowing 8 12.5% 180//2

Other 4 6.3%

Not answered 8 12.5%

Responses only

Where do you usually get your e-cigarettes/e- Percent of

shisha from? Cases

Buy them myself from a hewsagent / corner shop 11 19.6% 100%
0,

Buy them myself from a supermarket 5 8.9% gg(;z

Buy them myself from an e-cigarette shop 6 10.7% 70%

Buy them myself online 10 17.9% 28(2

Older friends / family usually buy them for me 13 23.2% 40%

Friends / family my own age usually buy them for me 11 19.6% 30%
0,

Given them by friends / family 29 51.8% o

Take them from family without them knowing 8 14.3% 0%

Other 4 7.1%

Pupils who 'use e-cigarettes/e-shisha’

Where do you usually get your e-cigarettes/e-

shisha from?
Buy them myself from a newsagent / corner shop 18.2% 16.1%




Buy them myself from a supermarket 9.1% 6.5%
Buy them myself from an e-cigarette shop 12.1% 6.5%
Buy them myself online 18.2% 12.9%
Older friends / family usually buy them for me 18.2% 22.6%
Friends / family my own age usually buy them for me 21.2% 12.9%
Given them by friends / family 39.4% 51.6%
Take them from family without them knowing 12.1% 12.9%
Other 9.1% 3.2%
Not answered 15.2% 9.7%

Responses only

Where do you usually get your e-cigarettes/e-
shisha from?

| Male | Female

Buy them myself from a newsagent / corner shop 21.4% 17.9%
Buy them myself from a supermarket 10.7% 7.1%
Buy them myself from an e-cigarette shop 14.3% 7.1%
Buy them myself online 21.4% 14.3%
Older friends / family usually buy them for me 21.4% 25.0%
Friends / family my own age usually buy them for me 25.0% 14.3%
Given them by friends / family 46.4% 57.1%
Take them from family without them knowing 14.3% 14.3%
Other 10.7% 3.6%
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002 Crosstabulation
How old are you?

15 16 17 Total
6 3 1 11
28.6% 17.6% 25.0%
3 1 1 5
14.3% 5.9% 25.0%
3 1 1 6
14.3% 5.9% 25.0%
2 5 0 10
9.5% 29.4% 0.0%
4 4 1 13
19.0% 23.5% 25.0%
4 3 0 11
19.0% 17.6% 0.0%
13 8 1 29
61.9% 47.1% 25.0%
3 2 0 8
14.3% 11.8% 0.0%
1 1 0 4
4.8% 5.9% 0.0%
1 1 1 8
4.8% 5.9% 25.0%
21 17 4 64
crosstabulation
How old are you?
15 16 17 Total
6 3 1 11




30.0% 18.8% 33.3%
3 1 1 5
15.0% 6.3% 33.3%
3 1 1 6
15.0% 6.3% 33.3%
2 5 0 10
10.0% 31.3% 0.0%
4 4 1 13
20.0% 25.0% 33.3%
4 3 0 11
20.0% 18.8% 0.0%
13 8 1 29
65.0% 50.0% 33.3%
3 2 0 8
15.0% 12.5% 0.0%
1 1 0 4
5.0% 6.3% 0.0%
20 16 3 56




Where do you usually get your cigarettes/e-shisha from? Pupils who 'use e-

cigarettes/e-shisha'

45.3%

2.5%

1
6.3%
|

2.5%

17.2% I 1

20.3%

15.6%

17.2%

9.4%

7.8%

palamsue 10N

1PYI0

Buimouy wayl Inoyum
Ajlwre} wolj way) axel

Awrey
/ spuauy Aq way) usnlo

aw
Joj wayl Ang Ajjensn abe
umo Aw Ajiwey / spuali

aw 1o} wayl Ang Ajrensn
Aliwrey / spuatiy 49p|O

auluo JjasAw wayl Ang

doys anatebhio-a
ue wolj jjosAw wayl Ang

19y rewadns
e wolj JjosAw wayl Ang

doys Jaulo2 / Juabesmau
e woJ} JjasAw wayl Ang

Where do you usually get your cigarettes/e-shisha from? (Responses only)
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Where do you usually get your cigarettes/e-shisha from? (Pupils who 'use e-

cigarettes/e-shisha')
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Pupils who 'use e-cigarettes/e-shisha’

Where do you usually get your e-

cigarettes/e-shisha from?

Buy them myself from a newsagent / corner 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 10.0%
shop
Buy them myself from a supermarket 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Buy them myself from an e-cigarette shop 0.0% 33.3% 0.0% 0.0%
Buy them myself online 0.0% 0.0% 12.5% 20.0%
gl:er friends / family usually buy them for 0.0% 0.0% 25 0% 20.0%
Friends / family my own age usually buy 0.0% 0.0% 12.5% 30.0%
them for me
Given them by friends / family 0.0% 0.0% 25.0% 50.0%
Take them from family without them knowing| 0.0% 0.0% 12.5% 20.0%
Other 100.0% 0.0% 12.5% 0.0%
Not answered 0.0% 66.7% 25.0% 10.0%
Where do you usually get your cigarettes/e-shisha from? Pupils wh
cigarettes/e-shisha’
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Responses only

Where do you usually get your e-

cigarettes/e-shisha from?
Buy them myself from a newsagent / corner

0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 11.1%

shop
Buy them myself from a supermarket 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Buy them myself from an e-cigarette shop 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Buy them myself online 0.0% 0.0% 16.7% 22.2%
gl((:er friends / family usually buy them for 0.0% 0.0% 33.3% 22 20
Friends / family my own age usually buy 0.0% 0.0% 16.7% 33.3%
them for me
Given them by friends / family 0.0% 0.0% 33.3% 55.6%
Take them from family without them knowing| 0.0% 0.0% 16.7% 22.2%
Other 100.0% 0.0% 16.7% 0.0%
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15 16 | 17
28.6% 17.6% 25.0%
14.3% 5.9% 25.0%
14.3% 5.9% 25.0%
9.5% 29.4% 0.0%
19.0% 23.5% 25.0%
19.0% 17.6% 0.0%
61.9% 47.1% 25.0%
14.3% 11.8% 0.0%
4.8% 5.9% 0.0%
4.8% 5.9% 25.0%
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15 16 | 17
30.0% 18.8% 33.3%
15.0% 6.3% 33.3%
15.0% 6.3% 33.3%
10.0% 31.3% 0.0%
20.0% 25.0% 33.3%
20.0% 18.8% 0.0%
65.0% 50.0% 33.3%
15.0% 12.5% 0.0%
5.0% 6.3% 0.0%
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